Jean-Luc ROUGÉ

IJF International Development and Promotion Director

In position since: 2023

Date of birth: 30 May 1949

Place of birth: Clichy (FRA)

Entry into the IJF: 2007



Judo & Sports Career

9th Dan Black Belt Member of the French Judo Team for 13 years 1975 World Champion, Vienna 4 times European Champion European Champion Cadet and Junior 12 times National Champion (France) 1980-1981 French Judo Team Coach

Awards & Decorations

Legion of Honor Commander National Merit Order Gold Medal of "Youth and Sports" European Judo Union Honorary Member since 2002

IJF Career

2007-2011 Projects Director 2011-2023 General Secretary 2023-present International Development and Promotion Director

Education

Physical Education and Sports teacher

Administrative Career

1981-1986 French Judo Federation, Deputy National Technical Director

1986-1997 French Judo Federation, National Technical Director

1994-2004 French Judo Federation, Executive manager

1998-2002 European Judo Union, Sport Director

2005-2007 European Judo Union, Vice-President

2005-2020 French Judo Federation, President

2007-2009 European Judo Union, 1st Vice-President

2008-2009 French Martial Arts Confederation, President

2009-2017 French Olympic Committee, Vice-President in charge of high-level sport

2009-2020 French Olympic Committee, Executive Board member

2010-2016 French Combat Sports Confederation, President

2016-2020 French Combat Sports Confederation, General Secretary